52 www.johansontechnology.comwww.johansontechnology.com
dieleCTriC CHaraCTerisTiCs
slC MiCrowave / MilliMeTerwave CapaCiTors
Key FeaTures
• Ceramic SLC Low Profile Devices Exhibit Very
 High-Q / Low Insertion Loss, SRFs to 50 GHz
• Thin Film Gold Electrodes Provide Superior Wire
 Bonding & Die Attach Performance

55www.johansontechnology.comwww.johansontechnology.com
u series slC CapaCiTanCe seleCTion (ConT.)
How To order u, v, & B series
MARKING
4 = No marking
Available
CHIP STYLE
U =  Standard SLC
B = Single Border SLC
V = Dual Border SLC
VOLTAGE
CODE
500 = 50 V
101 = 100 V
500
CASE SIZE
See
Mechanical
Characteristics
15
CAPACITANCE
1st two digits are
significant; third digit
denotes number of
zeros, R denotes
decimal point.
R05 = .05 pF
2R0 = 2.0 pF
210 = 21 pF
101 = 100 pF
1R0
TOLERANCE
**A = ± 0.05 pF
*B = ± 0.10 pF
*C = ± 0.25 pF
*D = ± 0.50 pF
F = ± 1%
G = ± 2%
J = ± 5%
K = ± 10%
M = ± 20%
*Values < 10 pF
**Values ≤ 2 pF
B
TERMINATION
N = TiW/Ni/Au
T = TiW/Au
T 4
DIELECTRIC
See
Dielectric
Selection
NU
PACKAGING
G = Gel-Pak
R = 6” Ring
S = Vial Pack / Bulk
W = Conductive
Waffle Trays
Consult factory for
special packaging or
quantity per package
requests.
W
Color breaks used to highlight changes in dielectric material, letters indicate the specific material
NOTE: The “U” series thick-film terminated SLC’s are fully supported and orders may be placed using legacy part numbers.
These parts are identified by alpha case size code and contain termination codes “G” or “9” i.e. 500UDDB200JG4W.
 CAPACITANCE U10 U12 U15 U20 U25 U30 U35 U50 U70 U90 CAPACITANCE
 CODE VALUE 50V 50V 50V 100 V 50V 100 V 50V 100 V 50V 100 V 50V 100V 100V 100V 100V CODE VALUE
 100 10 pF X B D B L D R L R L V R V N N 100 10 pF
 120 12 pF X W B B D D L D R L V R V N N 120 12 pF
 150 15 pF T W B W D B L D R L R L V N N 150 15 pF
 180 18 pF T W B W D B D D L D R L V V N 180 18 pF